



Easter Gift Box – ingredients and allergens

Choc Chip Cookie Blondie: butter (**milk**); caster sugar; light brown sugar; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; **soya** lecithin.

Cornflake Nest Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; cornflakes; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; **soya** lecithin; light brown sugar; skimmed **milk** powder; whey permeate powder (from **milk**); vegetable fats (palm, shea); **milk** fat; modified starches (maize, tapioca); emulsifiers (E442, E476); flavourings; maltodextrin; colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes).

Creme Egg Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; **milk**; glucose syrup; cocoa butter; invert sugar syrup; dried whey (from **milk**); cocoa mass; vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifier (E442); flavourings, colour (paprika extract); glycerine; fondant icing sugar; glucose liquid; vanilla; white food colouring; orange food colouring.

Easter Biscuit Blondie: butter (**milk**); caster sugar; **eggs**; plain **wheat** flour; mixed peel; currants; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; mixed spice; vanilla bean paste; granulated sugar.

Lemon Meringue Blondie: butter (**milk**); cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; cocoa mass; skimmed **milk** powder; whey powder (from **milk**); vegetable fats (palm, shea); **milk** fat; emulsifiers (**soya** lecithins, e476); lemon zest; lemon juice; concentrated lemon juice (**sulphites**); water; gelling agent (agar); salt; lemon oil.

Mini Egg Brookie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; **milk**; cocoa butter; cocoa mass; dried skimmed **milk**; dried whey (**milk**); vegetable fats (palm, shea); **milk** fat, emulsifiers (E442, E476), modified maize and tapioca starch, **maltodextrin**; colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes); flavourings; light brown sugar; **milk**; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring.